Data Sheet
April 2008
HW075G-E, HW075F-E, HW075A-E Power Modules: dc-dc Converters;
36 Vdc to 75 Vdc Input, 2.5 Vdc to 5 Vdc Output; 37.5 W to 75 W
The HW075 Series Power Modules use advanced surface-
mount technology and deliver high-quality, efficient, and
compact dc-dc conversion.
Applications

Dimensions are in millimeters and (inches).
Table 4. Pin Functions
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Account Manager or Field Application Engineer for pricing a
* For an explanation of remote on/off, see the Feature Descriptions section.
Pin Function Pin Funct
1 VI(+) 6 SENSE
2 VI(–) 7 VO(–
3 ON/OFF 8 VO(–
4 TRIM 9 VO(+
5 SENSE(+) 10 VO(+
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote On/Off
Logic*
Device
Code
48 V 2.5 V 37.5 W Negative HW075G1-E
48 V 3.3 V 49.5 W Negative HW075F1-E
48 V 5 V  75 W Negative HW075A1-E
48 V 2.5 V 37.5 W Positive HW075G-E
48 V 3.3 V 49.5 W Positive HW075F-E
48 V 5 V  75 W Positive HW075A-E
3.8 (0.15)
3.8 (0.15)
2.5 (0.10)
78.74 (3.100)